

BID TABULATION SHEET

OWNER: City of Spartanburg
PROJECT: SPA: Taxiway A Rehabilitation
LOCATION: City of Spartanburg Procurement Dept., 145 West Broad St., Spartanburg, SC 29306
DATE: Tuesday, April 18, 2023 at 3:00 PM

Note: Yellow indicates a discrepancy in calculations or written items.

				Firm:		Firm:			
				Address:		Address:			
				SC License No.					
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	Contractor Quality Control Program	1	LS	\$ 610,880.00	\$ 610,880.00	\$ 502,000.00	\$ 502,000.00		\$ -
2	Temporary Stabilized Construction Entrance (Installation, Maintenance, and Removal)	1	EA	\$ 23,750.00	\$ 23,750.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00		\$ -
3	Temporary Filter Sock Inlet Protection (Installation, Maintenance, and Removal)	9	EA	\$ 420.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 3,285.00		\$ -
4	Temporary SCDOT Type G Suspended Internal Filter (Installation, Maintenance and Removal)	15	EA	\$ 940.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 90,000.00		\$ -
5	Temporary Filter Sock Check Dam Installation, Maintenance, and Removal)	7	EA	\$ 560.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 7,350.00		\$ -
6	Temporary Grassing including Seed, Lime, Fertilizer and Mulch	10	AC	\$ 2,395.00	\$ 23,950.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 31,000.00		\$ -
7	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 813,000.00	\$ 813,000.00	\$ 825,000.00	\$ 825,000.00		\$ -
8	Full Depth Asphalt Pavement Removal	9,250	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 277,500.00		\$ -
9	Asphalt Profile Milling, Variable Depth	23,000	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 460,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 460,000.00		\$ -
10	Pavement Marking Removal	3,910	SF	\$ 1.25	\$ 4,887.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 19,550.00		\$ -
11	Remove Existing Storm Drainage Pipe, Complete	1,020	LF	\$ 74.90	\$ 76,398.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 336,600.00		\$ -
12	Remove Existing Storm Drainage Structure, Complete	6	EA	\$ 991.00	\$ 5,946.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 72,000.00		\$ -
13	Unclassified Excavation	10,000	CY	\$ 28.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 64.50	\$ 645,000.00		\$ -
14	Unsuitable Excavation	500	CY	\$ 65.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 137,500.00		\$ -
15	Controlled Low-strength Material	3	CY	\$ 925.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00		\$ -
16	Uncrushed Aggregate Base Course	3,950	CY	\$ 169.00	\$ 667,550.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 513,500.00		\$ -
17	Crushed Aggregate Base Course	2,205	CY	\$ 248.25	\$ 547,391.25	\$ 141.00	\$ 310,905.00		\$ -
18	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course	7,700	TON	\$ 385.00	\$ 2,964,500.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 2,964,500.00		\$ -
19	Sawcutting and Joint Sealant Material for Concrete/Asphalt Butt Joint	1,040	LF	\$ 12.50	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 29,120.00		\$ -
20	Emulsified Asphalt Prime Coat	3,750.0	GAL	\$ 8.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 46,875.00		\$ -
21	Emulsified Asphalt Tack Coat	4,700	GAL	\$ 8.00	\$ 37,600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 37,600.00		\$ -
22	Pavement Markings, Temporary, Yellow	6,450	SF	\$ 0.75	\$ 4,837.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 16,125.00		\$ -
23	Pavement Markings, Permanent, Yellow, reflective, including microbicide	6,450	SF	\$ 2.50	\$ 16,125.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 16,125.00		\$ -
24	Pavement Markings, Temporary, White	2,700	SF	\$ 0.75	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 4,725.00		\$ -
25	Pavement Markings, Permanent, White, reflective, including microbicide	2,700	SF	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 4,725.00		\$ -
26	Pavement Markings, Temporary, Black	9,650	SF	\$ 0.75	\$ 7,237.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,650.00		\$ -
27	Pavement Markings, Permanent, Black, including microbicide	9,650	SF	\$ 2.50	\$ 24,125.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 12,062.50		\$ -
28	30" RCP, Class IV	611	LF	\$ 94.00	\$ 57,434.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 256,620.00		\$ -
29	Airfield Rated Drainage Structure	2	EA	\$ 6,533.50	\$ 13,067.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 31,600.00		\$ -
30	Modify Existing Drainage Inlet	1	EA	\$ 4,141.50	\$ 4,141.50	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 17,200.00		\$ -
31	Permanent Grassing (including seed, lime, fertilizer, and mulch)	10	AC	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 52,000.00		\$ -
32	Topsoiling (stripping, stockpiling and final placement)	4,200	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 176,400.00		\$ -
33	Remove L-824 5kV Cable	11,900	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 37,485.00		\$ -
34	Remove Counterpoise Conductor, Ground Rods Incidental	6,525	LF	\$ 2.40	\$ 15,660.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 24,468.75		\$ -
35	Install 1/C, #8 AWG, L-824C,5kV Cable installed in Trench, Ductbank or Conduit	11,000	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 34,650.00		\$ -
36	Install #6 Bare CU, 600V Ground Counterpoise installed in Trench, Ductbank or Conduit, Ground Rods, Connections, Couplings, Drive Studs Incidental	6,200	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 19,530.00		\$ -
37	Install Additional L-823 Cable Splice Connector Kit, Complete	10	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 391.00	\$ 3,910.00		\$ -
38	Install Additional CU Clad Ground Rod, 3/4" x 10", (Contingency in the event a single rod will not suffice due to Poor Soil Conditions)	10	EA	\$ 285.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 4,450.00		\$ -

				Firm: Address:		Kwest Group, LLC. 8305 Fremont Pike Perrysburg, OH 43551 CLG. 120118		Rogers Group, Inc. 1880 S. Hwy 14 Greer, SC 29650 G119294			
				SC License No.							
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
39	Install Temporary Circuit Jumper, 2/C #8 AWG, L-824C, 5KV installed on Surface	8,100	LF	\$ 3.50	\$ 28,350.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 44,550.00			\$ -	
40	Remove Existing Ductbank	350	LF	\$ 72.53	\$ 25,385.50	\$ 102.00	\$ 35,700.00			\$ -	
41	Remove PVC Conduit, Direct Buried	1,280	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,240.00			\$ -	
42	Install 2" Schedule 40 PVC, Direct Buried in Trench	1,785	LF	\$ 8.20	\$ 14,637.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 23,205.00			\$ -	
43	Extend Existing Ductbank	26	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 6,110.00			\$ -	
44	Install 4 way 4" Schedule 40 PVC, Concrete Encased	240	LF	\$ 95.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 35,520.00			\$ -	
45	Install 1 way 2" Schedule 40 PVC, Concrete Encased	72	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 2,808.00			\$ -	
46	Install Trench & Backfill (Airfield Lighting Circuits)	6,200	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 24,800.00			\$ -	
47	Install Trench & Backfill (Counterpoise)	6,200	LF	\$ 1.60	\$ 9,920.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 15,500.00			\$ -	
48	Remove Existing Junction Can, In Turf	12	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 3,744.00			\$ -	
49	Install L-867B Junction Can, Complete in Place	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 1,875.00			\$ -	
50	Install Junction Can Plaza [4-Way]	5	EA	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 48,500.00	\$ 15,150.00	\$ 75,750.00			\$ -	
51	Remove Existing L-862 Runway Edge Light, Elevated, Light Base, Xfmr, Complete	1	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 390.50	\$ 390.50			\$ -	
52	Remove Existing L-850C Runway Edge Light, In-pavement, Light Base, Xfmr, Complete	2	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 390.50	\$ 781.00			\$ -	
53	Remove Existing L861T Taxiway Edge Light, Stake, Xfmr, Complete	104	EA	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,480.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 19,552.00			\$ -	
54	Remove & Salvage Existing Sign Unit, Demolish Concrete Base	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 781.00	\$ 781.00			\$ -	
55	Remove Existing Sign Panel on Existing Sign	10	EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 170.00			\$ -	
56	Install New Sign Panel Replacement on Existing Sign	9	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 9,135.00			\$ -	
57	Install L-858 Sign Unit, LED - 2 Module, Size 2 Concrete Pad, 6.6A, L-830 Xfmr, L-867B Base	3	EA	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 22,950.00			\$ -	
58	Install L-862 High Intensity Runway Edge Light, Bidirectional, Elevated, 6.6A L-830 Xfmr on L-867B Base	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00			\$ -	
59	Install L-850C Runway Edge Light, In-Pavement, 6.6A L-830 Xfmr on L-868B Base	1	EA	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 5,950.00			\$ -	
60	Install L-861T Taxiway Edge Light, Elevated, 6.6A, L-830 Xfmr on Stake	70	EA	\$ 775.00	\$ 54,250.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 84,700.00			\$ -	
61	Install Relocated L-861T Taxiway Edge Light, Elevated, 6.6A, L-830 Xfmr on Stake	35	EA	\$ 625.00	\$ 21,875.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 34,125.00			\$ -	
62	Install L-858 Sign Unit, LED - 3 Module, Size 2 Concrete Pad, 6.6A, L-830 Xfmr, L-867B Base	3	EA	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 9,215.00	\$ 27,645.00			\$ -	
BID TOTAL					\$ 7,425,327.75		\$ 8,597,192.75			\$ -	

* - Math Error

I certify that this is a true and corrected record of bids received.



Digitally signed by Christopher Birkmeyer
DN: c=US, E=cbirkmeyer@wkdickson.com, O=W.K. Dickson & Co., Inc., CN=Christopher Birkmeyer
Date: 2023.04.20 07:57:23-0400

W.K. Dickson & Co., Inc. - Columbia, SC
SC COA No. C00177